AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO GAS TRANSMISSION AGREEMENT

APR 22 1997
PUBLIC SERVICE
VOlin

This Amendment No. 1 to Gas Transmission Agreement is entered into by Olin Corporation ("Olin") and Doe Run Gas Transmission Company ("DRGT"), effective as of the 1st day of September, 1996.

WHEREAS, Olin and DRGT previously entered into the above-referenced Gas Transmission Agreement and wish to amend Exhibit B to such Gas Transmission Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Exhibit B to the Gas Transmission Agreement is hereby amended and replaced in its entirety by the Exhibit B attached hereto.
- 2. Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Gas Transmission Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their authorized representatives to execute and deliver this Amendment.

OLIN CORPORATION

DOE RUN GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY

Name: S. C. Johnson

tot of Purchasing

Name: Arthur M Title: Pray dent

FUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE

MAY 2 2 1997

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011,

SECTION 9 (1

DIRECTOR PRATES & RESEARCH DIV

EXHIBIT 'B'

DRGT Point No.	Meter No.	Description
1.	Texas Gas 1763	Interconnect between DRGT and Texas Gas Transmission in Meade County, KY
2.	Tennessee Gas 020832	Interconnect between DRGT and Tennessee Gas Pipeline in Green County, KY
3.		Interconnect beween DRGT and NASGAS, LLC in Meade County, KY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

MAY 2 2 1997

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

BY Phillis fanning
DIRECTOR PRATES & RESEARCH DIV